## CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

## RESOLUTION NO. 746

A RESOLUTION of the City Council of the City of Bellevue, Washington, declaring its intention to assess the cost of the City-wide storm sewer local improvement district (1) on the basis of the cost and expense of each continuous unit of the improvement being ascertained separately, as near as may be, and the assessment rates being computed on the basis of the cost and expense of each unit, and (2) on the basis of an equal assessment per square foot throughout each continuous unit, modified by the use of an assessment factor for three different types of land use therein; and repealing Resolution No. 735.

WHEREAS, the City Council by Resolution 724 has ordered the improvement of a large portion of the City by means of a City-wide storm sewer drainage system; and

WHEREAS, it is needful that the City Council declare its intention with respect to the method of assessing the cost of said improvement; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELIE VUE, WASHINGTON, as follows:

Section 1. That it is the intention of the City Council to assess the cost of the City-wide storm sewer local improvement district, ordered by Resolution 724 passed on the 28th day of January, 1958 (1) on the basis of the cost and expense of each continuous unit of the improvement being ascertained separately, as near as may be, and the assessment rates being computed on the basis of the cost and expense of each unit, and (2) on the basis of an equal assessment per square foot throughout each continuous unit, using an assessment factor for different types of land use as follows:

Residential areas will have a factor of 1.0 Industrial areas will have a factor of 2.0 Business areas will have a factor of 2.5.

Section 2. Resolution No. 735, passed by the City Council on May 13, 1958, is hereby repealed.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue, Washington, at a regular meeting thereof, this 24<sup>th</sup> day of function 1958, and signed in authentication of its passage this 24<sup>th</sup> day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1958.

aloolo Tenneth ATTEST: Mayor

APPROVED:

Attorney

Clerk